



Executive Vacancy Announcement

Kansas 4-H Foundation President & Chief Executive Officer

The Opportunity

The Kansas 4-H Foundation is seeking a dynamic and experienced executive to lead our next successful chapter. The Foundation's projects include development of privately funded 4-H grants; oversight of Rock Springs Ranch, a 735-acre camp and retreat center near Junction City, KS; financial services for county and state programs; and private resource development for 4-H programs and Foundation projects. The organization has approximately 30 full-time and 75 part-time employees.

Our Mission & Vision

More young people need the kind of hands-on, youth development experiences that 4-H provides. Experiences where they can learn by doing, grow from failure, express their ideas and use their influence to drive positive outcomes. The Kansas 4-H Foundation works with businesses, organizations, individuals and families who share a common desire to support a statewide effort of growing our future leaders. The Foundation is the 501(c)(3) fundraising arm for Kansas 4-H, the state's largest youth development program, as well as Rock Springs Ranch.

Job Description

A link to the job description, including desired qualifications, skills and abilities can be found at: https://tinyurl.com/2d3tvb3s.

This position requires a high level of involvement in regional activities, and candidates must live in/near (or be willing to relocate to) the Manhattan, Kansas area.

Compensation

Compensation and benefits will be commensurate with education, experience and demonstrated competencies. Salary range is \$130,000-160,000 annually.

To apply

Please send a cover letter and resume to karin@sabeyconsulting.com

Applications will be considered as they are received. Interested candidates are encouraged to apply early as the posting may close without notice.

Questions may be directed to Karin Sabey, Search Consultant karin@sabeyconsulting.com